

TGEGKXGF.'91: 4235"39-5: -54."Vj qo cu'F0J cm'Ergtm"Uwr tgo g'Eqwtv

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC12-2315

PEGUY DELVA

Petitioner/Plaintiff,

vs.

THE CONTINENTAL GROUP, INC.

Respondent/Defendant.

**On Appeal from the District Court of Appeal of The State of Florida
Third District
DCA CASE NO.: 3D11-2964**

**REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER-PLAINTIFF
PEGUY DELVA**

**Travis R. Hollifield, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 94420
HOLLIFIELD LEGAL CENTRE
147 East Lyman Avenue - Suite C
Winter Park, Florida 32789
Tel.: (407) 599-9590
Fax: (407) 599-9591
E-mail: trh@trhlaw.com**

Counsel for Petitioner-Plaintiff

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii-iii

REPLY.....1

 I. Introduction.....1

 II. Using dictionary definitions to determine plain language of FCRA....2

 III. That the FCRA has not been amended by the Florida Legislature is not
 “evidence” that the Legislature believes that “sex” should not include
 “pregnancy.”.....10

 IV. Conclusion.....15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....17

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Byrd v. Richardson-Greenshields Securities, Inc.</u> , 552 So.2d 1099, 1102 (Fla. 1989).....	12, 13, 14
<u>Carsillo v. City of Lake Worth</u> , 995 So.2d 1118 (Fla. 4th DCA 2008) <i>rev. denied</i> City of Lake Worth v. Carsillo, 20 So.3d 848 (Fla. 2009).....	11
<u>Donato v. AT&T Co.</u> , 767 So.2d 1146 (Fla. 2000).....	9, 10
<u>Gay v. Canada Dry Bottling Co. of Florida</u> , 59 So.2d 788 (Fla. 1952).....	11
<u>General Elec. Co. v. Gilbert</u> , 429 U.S. 125 (1976).....	10
<u>Glass v. Captain Katanna’s, Inc.</u> , 2013 WL 3017010 *7-8 (M.D. Fla. June 17, 2013).....	7, 8, 9, 15
<u>Juarez v. Tornado Bus Company</u> , 2013 WL 2903281 *n. 8 (M.D. Fla. June 13, 2013).....	15
<u>Miele v. Prudential-Bache Securities, Inc.</u> , 656 So.2d 470, 472 (Fla. 1995).....	7
<u>Nashville Gas Company v. Satty</u> , 434 U.S. 136 (1977).....	10
<u>O’Loughlin v. Pinchback</u> , 579 So.2d 788 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991).....	10, 11, 13
<u>O’Neal v. Florida A&M Univ.</u> , 989 So.2d 6 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2008).....	14
<u>Raymond James Financial Services, Inc. v. Phillips</u> , 2013 WL 2096252 *3-4 (Fla. May 16, 2013).....	7
<u>State v. Jackson</u> , 650 So.2d 24, 27 (Fla. 1995).....	9, 11
 <u>Florida Constitution</u>	
<u>Fla.Const., Art. 10 § 21</u>	14

Statutes Page

Title VII of the federal Civil Rights Acts of 1964 and 1991,
 42 U.S.C. §2000e *et seq.*,.....2, 11, 12

Fla.Stat. § 110.221.....13

Fla.Stat. § 445.019.....14, 15

Fla.Stat. § 760.01 *et seq.*, Florida Civil Rights Act of 1992 *passim*

Fla.Stat. § 760.20 *et seq.*, Florida’s Fair Housing Act.....13

Other Authorities

Fla. House Bill 717 (2013).....13

Fla. Senate Bill 1596 (1994)12

Fla. Senate Bill 774 (2013).....13

The American Heritage Dictionary (4th ed. 2001).....3

Black’s Law Dictionary (9th ed. 2009).....7

Merriam-Webster’s Collegiate Dictionary (11th ed. 2009).....3

The Random House Dictionary of the English Language (1967).....3

Webster’s New World Dictionary (3d College ed. 1988).....2
